(Hereafter referred to as the "Subject Property.") 

The Subject Property shall be vacated to 1104 Gary Court, PPI 05-08-414-026. 

Section.2: The vacation provided for in this ordinance is subject to the following 
conditions and requirements: 

A) Petitioner shall pay to the City the sum of Thirty-four Thousand Dollars ($34,000) 
which represents the fair market value of that portion of Gary Court which is vacated pursuant 
to the provisions of this ordinance. 

B) Petitioner shall provide letters from all franchsed utility companies, including 
Commonwealth Edison, Northern Illinois Gas, AT&T and CornCast Cable indicating they have